OBJECTID SHAPE
1

O©CoO~NOOULAWN

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
174
175
179
101
128

37
125
126
127
129
156
157
158
102
100
155
153
154

CommissionDate

3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/7/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/7/1970 Y
3/7/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/7/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/7/1970 Y
3/7/1970 Y
3/7/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
3/3/1970 Y
4/8/1971 Y
4/8/1971 Y

11/29/1971 Y
11/29/1971 Y
11/29/1971 Y
11/29/1971 Y

3/11/1971 Y
5/27/1971 Y

11/29/1971 Y

3/11/1971 Y

12/27/11971 Y

4/8/1971 Y
3/6/1972 Y
3/27/1972 Y
3/711972 Y

Commissic BoardDate BoardApprove

4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 Y
4/6/1970 y
4/16/1971 Y
4/16/1971 Y

12/29/1971 Y
12/29/1971 Y
12/29/1971 Y
12/29/1971 Y
12/29/1971 Y
12/29/1971 Y
12/29/1971 Y
12/29/1971 Y

1/20/1972 Y

3/6/1972 Y
3/22/1972 Y
4/14/1972 Y
4/14/1972 Y

Zoned

Zoning

ZoneHistory Notes

2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
3R
1A
3R
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 R>C
3 A>R
3 C>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 R>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 R>C
2 A>C
2 A>C

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Original Zone

Edward Sylvara Gilliland Walker

C G Mikulanec

Rathbun Development Corporation
Rathbun Development Corporation
Rathbun Development Corporation
Lazy Daz Homes

Steve Young Heavenly Hideaway org. plat range 18
Mary Hiatt

Rathbun Development Corporation
George Curtis

Perry Mikels

Frank Cotten and Rex Wahl
Russell F. Brown

Charles McAninch parcel legal different
John Koestner

Page 1

GEOPIN Legal
691706
691812
691810
691706
691802
701933
701719
701813
701817
701816
701808
701805
701808
701806
701903
701817
701808
701816
701808
701805
701808
701911
701807
701903
701904
691706
691811
691706
691805
691804
701833
701836
701828
701817

701813
701923
701924
701808
701808
701808
701903
701915
701834
701808
701910
701730
701923
701805
701901
691706



151
152
123
149
150
122
148
147
39
120
121
146
119
144
145
118
142
143
91
141
140
164
35
90
61
62
63
115
116
56
57
31
58
59
110
111
117
112
53
60
54
55
108
109
113
114
107
34
52
106
51
50

4/28/1972 Y
4/29/1972 Y

5/1/1972 Y
6/23/1972 Y
6/23/1972 Y
7/14/1972 Y
7/14/1972 Y
7/22/1972 Y
8/11/1972 Y
8/11/1972 Y
8/11/1972 Y
8/11/1972 Y

9/1/1972 Y

9/1/1972 Y

9/1/1972 Y
9/25/1972 Y
9/25/1972 Y
9/25/1972 Y

2[711973 Y

2/7/1973 Y
2/23/1973 Y
2/23/1973 Y

4/18/1973 Y
4/18/1973 Y
4/18/1973 Y
4/18/1973 Y
4/18/1973 Y
3/19/1973 Y
2/23/1973 Y
5/30/1973 Y
5/30/1973 Y
5/30/1973 Y
5/30/1973 Y
5/30/1973 Y
2[711973 Y
7/18/1973 Y
7/18/1973 Y
7/18/1973 N
10/24/1973 Y
10/24/1973 Y
10/24/1973 Y
10/24/1973 Y
2/27/1974 Y
2/27/1974 Y
12/18/1974 Y
1/22/1975 Y
1/22/1975 Y
1/22/1975 Y
3/19/1975 Y
4/30/1975 Y

5/19/1972 Y
5/19/1972 Y
6/16/1972 Y
7/18/1972 Y
7/18/1972 Y
8/7/1972 Y
8711972 Y
8/11/1972 Y
8/31/1972 Y
8/31/1972 Y
8/31/1972 Y
8/31/1972 Y
9/22/1972 Y
9/22/1972 Y
9/22/1972 Y
10/20/1972 Y
10/20/1972 Y
10/20/1972 Y
3/5/1973 Y
3/5/1973 Y
3/20/1973 Y
3/20/1973 Y
4/13/1973 Y
4/13/1973 Y
5/9/1973 Y
5/9/1973 Y
5/9/1973 Y
5/9/1973 Y
5/9/1973 Y
5/17/1973 Y
5/17/1973 Y
6/19/1973 Y
6/19/1973 Y
6/19/1973 Y
6/19/1973 Y
6/19/1973 Y
6/19/1973 Y
7/20/1973 Y
8/6/1973 Y
8/6/1973 Y
11/9/1973 Y
11/9/1973 Y
11/9/2973 Y
11/9/1973 Y
3/20/1974 Y
3/20/1974 Y
1/6/1975 Y
2/19/1975 Y
2/19/1975 Y
2/19/1975 Y
4/7/1975 Y
5/20/1975 Y

2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>MR
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
4 A>|
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A<C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>SR&MR
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C

Zoning

Ronald Hayes

Gary Cowan

Harry Robertson and C. Samuels vague legal?
Alan, Billy Walter and Donald Clark

Clarence Hiner proposed by Harvey Gust
George Pavlik originally MR

George Pavlik

Donald Whitehead proposed by Mildred Bradley
Bay Ridge George Pavlik

Mar-Lee Company

Ernest and Lucile West

Mar-Lee Company

Wayne Ferguson except government easement
Eugene Jacobs proposed by T&H Inc
Charles McAninch

Cecil Schrodt partially out of zoning boundary
Frances Burton partially out of zoning boundary
Cecil Schrodt partially out of zoning boundary
Rathbun Investment Corp

Robert and Patricia Mason reject MR

Merril Sheperd

BOS and Mayor of Centerville

Dwight Fenton fix 9/22/73

Dwight Fenton fix 9/22/73

Stanley Moore

Lazy Daz Homes Inc

J Morris proposed by Betty Bear

Lazy Daz Homes Inc

Lazy Daz Homes Inc

Donald Whitehead

Mildred Glick

JL Evans

Gary Cowan

JL Evans

JL Evans

Ronald Tait Adjacent to Feedlot

Antler Acres Rathburn Invest rejected MR 3/5/73
Dale Osenbough

Willis Dickerson

Elza and Dorse Taylor

Faye Platt proposed by Cornel Enterprises
Ralph Turner

Roland Reznicek

William Webb

James Douglas

Robert Benton

Charles Steen and Joe Wilson

Rathbun Water Association

Rathbun Investment Corporation

Rathbun Investment Corporation

Lewis Beaty

Steve Young and John Jones Heavenly Hideaway
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691812
701903
701910
701730
701809
701927
701928
701805
701916
701812
701721
701812
691802
701730
701805
701716
701716
701716
701807
701901
701923
691811
701903
701903
701814
701903
701835
701903
701904
701805
701706
701834
701910
701833
701828
691810
701901
701930
701719
701705
701719
701705
701926
701926
701830
701830
701908
701835
701901
701901
701927
701915



105
49
103
104
48
99
163
43
44
45
96
08
38
46
47
97
95
42
92
94
41
93
40
162
88
87
33
32
86
30
25
26
81
83
82
27
28
29
84
85
24
22
23
80
20
78
21
76
77
79
16
36

8/13/1975 Y
4/14/1976 Y
12/1/1976 Y
12/4/1976 Y
1/19/1977 Y
2/23/1977 Y
3/23/1977 Y
9/7/1977 Y
9711977 Y
9/7/1977 Y
9711977 Y
11/16/1977 Y
1/4/1978 Y
3/21/1978 Y
3/21/1978 Y
3/21/1978 Y
6/21/1978 Y
7/25/1978 Y
7/25/1978 Y
7/11/1979 Y
5/14/1980 Y
9/10/1980 Y
3/25/1981 Y
9/16/1981 Y
10/17/1984 Y
1/30/1985 Y
4/22/1987 Y
8/22/1988 Y
8/22/1988 Y
6/27/1989 Y
2/17/1993 Y
9/22/1993 Y
5/3/1994 Y
4/26/1994 Y
1/23/1995 Y
5/23/1996 Y
5/30/1996 Y
8/29/1996 Y
9/26/1996 Y
10/3/1996 Y
4/3/1997 Y
9/15/1997 Y
9/10/1997 Y
9/10/1997 Y
2/11/1998 Y
3/11/1998 Y
9/23/1998 Y
5/27/1999 Y
5/20/1999 Y
9/2/1999 Y
6/26/2000 Y
8/14/2000 Y

9/19/1975 Y
5/3/1976 Y
12/23/1976 Y
12/23/1976 Y
2[711977 Y
3/21/1977 Y
4/11/1977 Y
10/3/1977 Y
10/3/2977 Y
10/3/1977 Y
10/3/2977 Y
12/5/1977 Y
3/5/1978 Y
4/20/1978 Y
4/20/1978 Y
4/20/1978 Y
7/20/1978 Y
8/21/1978 Y
8/21/1978 Y
8/6/1979 Y
6/20/1980 Y
10/6/1980 Y
4/20/1981 Y
11/16/1981 Y
11/19/1984 Y
3/4/1985 Y
5/18/1987 Y
9/19/1988 Y
9/19/1988 Y
8/7/1989 Y
3/1/1993 Y
10/4/1993 Y
5/16/1994 Y
5/16/1994 Y
2/6/1995 Y
6/3/1996 Y
6/3/1996 Y
9/3/1996 Y
10/7/1996 Y
10/7/1996 Y
4/7/1997 Y
9/22/1997 Y
9/22/1997 Y
9/22/1997 Y
2/17/1998 Y
4/6/1998 Y
10/5/1998 Y
6/7/1999 Y
6/7/1999 Y
9/7/1999 Y
7/3/2000 Y
8/21/2000 Y

3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
4 A>|
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>R>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>R>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
4 A>|
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 R?>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>C>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>R>C
3 A>R
3 C>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 R>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 R>C

Zoning

Erwin Meyer
Terry Baugh

Karen Talbot BOS no mention 3/6/72 Mikulanec

Dennis and Beverly Laurson
Robert and Margaret Zimmer
L T McFall vague legal?

Dick Hellyer Commission A>C
Alva Fenton

Ronald Powell

Alva Fenton

Donald Whitehead

Joe Steel proposed by Everett Stickler
Rathbun Investment Corp
Stephen Tarbell

Gary Cowan

B F Whitehead

Harry Mogged

Ray Seay

Robert Elgin

Lucy Marshall

Earl and Dorothy Boyer
Robert Laurson

George and Jean Curtis

Jack and Judy Lamb BOS procedures 10/1/81

Charles Dewey and Janet Abrahamson
Alan and Susan Clark

Roy and Lisa Heartley

Erman and Charlotte Long

Mark and Gwen Simmons

Edith Callen and Contel

Gary and Sherry Rogers

Clifford Jones BOS range Error 28W
N. S. and Pauline Todd

Wayne Matthes

Gary and Sherry Rogers No Salvage & Revert>R owner
Gerald Dewey and Shirley Snyder 4 restrictions

James and Renae Wubben
Lewis Miller

John Bates

Gus and Jane Delamore
Richard Dulaney

Corps of Engineers & State Conservation Commission

Roy Downing

Roy Downing

Michael and JoAnne Ware
Margaret Stottlemyer

David and Joyce Dunshee 1 acre around house & shed

James Seddon

Jeff Atwell

Richard Clark and Priscilla Crokdale
Richard and Cindy Marsan
Terrance and Karen Tuttle
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691810
701730
701924
691802
701827
691706
701803
701916
691901
701916
701805
691706
701807
701911
701925
701804
701731
701805
701831
701923
701730
691810
701910
701730
691812
691802
701729
701835
691812
701901
691707
701829
701902
701729
701720
701926
701706
701810
701836
701730
691707
701809
701808
701808
691802
701926
691810
691901
701917
701730
701926
701813



17

19

18

74

75
161
124
131
130
159
132
133

89
134
135
136
139
137
138
160
176
177
178
182
180
181

10/26/2000 Y
1/25/2001 Y
2/27/2002 Y
5/30/2002 Y
5/30/2002 Y
5/30/2002 Y
6/12/2002 Y
7/31/2003 Y
9/23/2003 Y

10/27/2003 Y
2/19/2004 Y
6/14/2004 Y
7/18/2004 Y
7/26/2004 Y
8/20/2004 Y
9/14/2004 Y

10/12/2004 Y
11/9/2004 Y
11/9/2004 Y
1/18/2005 Y
7/11/2006 Y
7/11/2006 Y
7/11/2006 Y

Y
Y
9/12/2006 Y

11/6/2000 Y
2/5/2001 Y
3/4/2002 Y
6/3/2002 Y
6/3/2002 Y
6/3/2002 Y

7/15/2002 Y
8/4/2003 Y

10/6/2003 Y

11/3/2003 Y
3/4/2004 Y

6/21/2004 Y
8/2/2004 Y
8/2/2004 Y
9/7/2004 Y

10/4/2004 Y

10/18/2004 Y
11/22/2004 Y
11/22/2004 Y

2/7/2005 Y

7/17/2006 Y

7/17/2006 Y
9/5/2006 Y

10/2/2006 Y

11/6/2006 Y

11/20/2006 Y

2 R>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
4 A>|

3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 C>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
3 A>R
2 A>C
2 A>C
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C
3 A>R
2 A>C

Zoning

Patricia Mason

Brian Brown

lowa Outback Getaways Inc.

Jerry Kaster

Chris Strube Walnut Grove Estates
US Cellular

Justin White

Dennis and Leanne Cortesio
Jimmy and Kathleen Pitts

Franklin and Deborah Ollinger
Larry and Michelle Gevock
Richard and Megan Irving

J. Morris and Elizabeth Bear Clark?
George Cleveland

Ron and Jeanne Robertson
Earhart Trust

James Ash

David and Stephanie Ervin

Shawn and Angela Wubben
Christian Concern Camp Appanoose
Julie Ford

ADLM

Jerry Martin

Bentley

Wright

Bentley
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701817

701719

691906

701729

701828

701719

691802

691705

691802

701834

701719

701717

701835

701923

701921

701926

701910

701729

701720

701915

701921 n 16 rods of w 10 rods of nw of ne
701708 NE SE 8-70-17 lying E of RR ROW e N 12.9 acres
691901 W 394' of S 700' of SE NW of 1-69-19
701803

701803

701805



